

**Contract volume of Installment sales & deferred payment sales (The First Half of FY2011)**

	Regular members				Associated members				Regular & Associated Members			
	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)	Cases	Amount (in million yen)	Component ratio (%)	Year-on-year Change (%)
1: Information and Communication Equipment	10,103	70,074.7	16.0	182.0	2,482	3,733.2	6.0	136.5	12,585	73,807.9	14.8	178.9
Computer Hardware	7,367	22,274.3	5.1	109.8	363	1,190.6	1.9	137.6	7,730	23,464.9	4.7	110.9
Computer Software	1,215	25,661.5	5.9	267.9	1,186	1,620.1	2.6	327.9	2,401	27,281.6	5.5	270.8
Telecommunication Equipment	1,521	22,138.9	5.1	256.0	933	922.5	1.5	67.1	2,454	23,061.4	4.6	230.1
2: Office Equipment	1,005	9,188.8	2.1	103.6	116	287.7	0.5	118.9	1,121	9,476.5	1.9	104.0
3: Industrial Equipment	2,111	50,344.4	11.5	121.7	311	3,366.8	5.4	110.2	2,422	53,711.2	10.7	120.9
4: Factory Equipment	777	16,621.1	3.8	144.6	72	1,139.6	1.8	143.1	849	17,760.7	3.5	144.5
5: Construction Equipment	6,511	71,735.6	16.4	133.5	986	8,626.1	13.8	140.1	7,497	80,361.7	16.1	134.2
6: Transport Equipment	7,284	42,953.6	9.8	105.9	4,680	13,058.9	20.9	80.2	11,964	56,012.5	11.2	98.6
Automobile	6,709	34,324.0	7.8	92.3	4,392	12,123.6	19.4	77.0	11,101	46,447.6	9.3	87.7
Vessel	31	2,717.2	0.6	676.4	3	55.0	0.1	34.6	34	2,772.2	0.6	494.4
7: Medical Equipment	3,155	21,901.4	5.0	102.6	312	7,493.4	12.0	146.6	3,467	29,394.8	5.9	111.1
8: Commercial and Service Equipment	7,133	113,554.5	25.9	122.7	1,941	15,015.1	24.0	104.0	9,074	128,569.6	25.7	120.2
Commercial Equipment	3,213	40,778.5	9.3	129.6	675	6,133.7	9.8	98.5	3,888	46,912.2	9.4	124.5
9: Others	3,160	41,509.3	9.5	132.9	1,698	9,774.3	15.6	93.7	4,858	51,283.6	10.2	123.1
Physical and Chemical Equipment	318	2,819.3	0.6	99.7	40	150.7	0.2	107.0	358	2,970.0	0.6	100.1
Total	41,239	437,883.4	100.0	128.9	12,598	62,495.1	100.0	105.5	53,837	500,378.5	100.0	125.4
Corporations reserched (those at the last year)	78 (82)				89 (87)				167 (169)			
Year-on-year change after reserched corporations adjusted	130.5%				101.1%				126.2%			